FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY
Board of Trustees
NOTIFICATIONS

TO: Board of Trustees

DATE: January 26, 2021

FROM: The President

SUBIJECT: Personnel Actions

NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N03-20/21

New Hire

Stefanie Aiken, MA
Effective: 12/13/2020

Caroline Bollettiero, MS
Effective: 1/25/2020
End Date: 5/31/21

Retirement

Keith Chenot
Effective: 6/1/21

Rodney Gaudet
Effective: 3/20/21

Wayne Munson
Effective: 1/2/21

Angela Nastasee-Carder
Effective: 12/31/20

Jennie Pao
Effective: 1/2/21

David Petrucci
Effective: 2/6/21

Allison Shields
Effective: 1/2/21

Nancy Turnbull
Effective: 1/2/21

Staff Associate
Admissions

Instructor
Nursing

Professor
Computer Science

Staff Associate
Technology

Professor
Communications Media

Associate Professor
English Studies

Staff Associate
Technology

Staff Assistant
CPM/Power Plant

Instructor
Nursing

Associate Librarian
Library

$65,000.00

$26,000.00

$92,536.33

$98,821.276

$122,158.66

$89,852.93

$99,351.27

$98,996.632

$80,722.98

$73,553.702




Resignation

Emily Austin-Bruns
Effective: 12/23/20

Marilyn Siderwicz
Effective: 1/8/21

¥ Year Sabbatical with Pay

Cheryl Armstrong
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Kevin Austin
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Nerman Bayazit
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Andrew Chan
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Christopher Cratsley
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Danette Day
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Christine Dee
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Director
Alumni & Development

Executive Director
Marketing & Integrated Communications

Associate Professor

Psychological Science

Professor
Computer Science

Associate Professor
Mathematics

Associate Professor
Business Administration

Professor
Biology/Chemistry

Associate Professor
Education

Professor
Economics, History & Political Science

$80,078.50

$111,426.84

$96,897.02

$130,934.75

$72,104.50

$85,941.87

$98,044.71

$77,774.50

$88,239.42



Robin Dinda
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Emma Downs
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Lisa Gim
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Beverley Hollingsworth

Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Michael Hove
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Wendy Keyser
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Michael Lee
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Sara Levine
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Benjamin Lieberman
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Nadimpalli Mahadev
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Professor
Humanities

Assistant Professor
Biology/Chemistry

Professor
English Studies

Professor
Business Administration

Associate Professor
Psychological Science

Associate Professor
English Studies

Professor
Communications Media

Professor
Psychological Science

Professor
Economics, History & Political Science

Professor
Computer Science

$116,602.39

$67,074.13

$106,427.29

$97,288.34

$74,889.83

$86,068.33

$89,603.73

$103,873.07

$112,479.50

$153,751.34



Christa Marr
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Janette McMenamy
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Sarah (Sally) Moore
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Les Nelkin
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Michael Nosek
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Reid Parsons
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Christopher Piccone
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Rene Reeves
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Jessica Robey
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22

Kori Ryan
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Assistant Professor
Economics, History & Political Science

Professor
Psychological Science

Associate Professor
Humanities

Associate Professor
Communications Media

Professor
Biology/Chemistry

Assistant Professor
Earth and Geographic Sciences

Professor
Biology/Chemistry

Professor
Economics, History & Political Science

Associate Professor
Humanities

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

$76,017.34

$100,144.83

$76,867.67

$72,746.89

$99,165.16

$68,898.42

$92,747.62

$103,532.30

$78,022.25

$63,720.42



Ricky Sethi
Effective: 1/13/22
End: 5/31/22
David Weiss
Effective: 9/1/2021
End: 1/12/2022

Promotion

Kate Geyer
Effective: 1/3/21

Jeanette Robichaud
Effective: 11/29/2020
One-time Bonus

Brooke Morgan
Effective: 12/5/2020

Leah Fernandes
Effective: 12/5/2020

Change in Title
Jennifer Abbott

Effective: 11/22/20

Nancy Murray
Effective: 1/3/21

Associate Professor
Computer Science

Professor
Behavioral Sciences

From: Staff Assistant
To: Staff Associate
Technology

From: Staff Assistant
To: Director, Grants and Sponsored Programs
Alumni & Development/Grants

Staff Assistant
EHS & Risk Management

Director
EHS & Risk Management

From: Staff Assistant
To: Assistant Director
Academic Coaching and Tutoring Center

From: Interim Dean of Education

To: Interim Dean of Education and Interim Dean

of Business
Academic Affairs

$91,264.31

$92,227.17

From: $62,424.00
To: $67,959.00

From: $70,000.00
To: $83,500.00

$500.00

$750.00

$49,418.99

From: $135,000.00
To: $144,000.00



