FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY

Board of Trustees

NOTIFICATIONS

TO: Board of Trustees	DATE: January 26, 2021
FROM: The President	NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N03-20/21
SUBJECT: Personnel Actions	

New Hire

Stefanie Aiken, MA Effective: 12/13/2020	Staff Associate Admissions	\$65,000.00
Caroline Bollettiero, MS Effective: 1/25/2020 End Date: 5/31/21	Instructor Nursing	\$26,000.00
Retirement		
Keith Chenot Effective: 6/1/21	Professor Computer Science	\$92,536.33
Rodney Gaudet Effective: 3/20/21	Staff Associate Technology	\$98,821.276
Wayne Munson Effective: 1/2/21	Professor Communications Media	\$122,158.66
Angela Nastasee-Carder Effective: 12/31/20	Associate Professor English Studies	\$89,852.93
Jennie Pao Effective: 1/2/21	Staff Associate Technology	\$99,351.27
David Petrucci Effective: 2/6/21	Staff Assistant CPM/Power Plant	\$98,996.632
Allison Shields Effective: 1/2/21	Instructor Nursing	\$80,722.98
Nancy Turnbull Effective: 1/2/21	Associate Librarian Library	\$73,553.702

Resignation

Emily Austin-Bruns Effective: 12/23/20	Director Alumni & Development	\$80,078.50
Marilyn Siderwicz Effective: 1/8/21	Executive Director Marketing & Integrated Communications	\$ 111,426.84
½ Year Sabbatical with Pay		
Cheryl Armstrong Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Associate Professor Psychological Science	\$96,897.02
Kevin Austin Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Computer Science	\$130,934.75
Nerman Bayazit Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Associate Professor Mathematics	\$72,104.50
Andrew Chan Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Associate Professor Business Administration	\$85,941.87
Christopher Cratsley Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Professor Biology/Chemistry	\$98,044.71
Danette Day Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Associate Professor Education	\$77,774.50
Christine Dee Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Economics, History & Political Science	\$88,239.42

Robin Dinda Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Professor Humanities	\$116,602.39
Emma Downs Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Assistant Professor Biology/Chemistry	\$67,074.13
Lisa Gim Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor English Studies	\$106,427.29
Beverley Hollingsworth Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Business Administration	\$97,288.34
Michael Hove Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Associate Professor Psychological Science	\$74,889.83
Wendy Keyser Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Associate Professor English Studies	\$86,068.33
Michael Lee Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Professor Communications Media	\$89,603.73
Sara Levine Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Psychological Science	\$103,873.07
Benjamin Lieberman Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Economics, History & Political Science	\$112,479.50
Nadimpalli Mahadev Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Professor Computer Science	\$153,751.34

Christa Marr Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Assistant Professor Economics, History & Political Science	\$76,017.34
Janette McMenamy Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Psychological Science	\$100,144.83
Sarah (Sally) Moore Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Associate Professor Humanities	\$76,867.67
Les Nelkin Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Associate Professor Communications Media	\$72,746.89
Michael Nosek Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Biology/Chemistry	\$99,165.16
Reid Parsons Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Assistant Professor Earth and Geographic Sciences	\$68,898.42
Christopher Piccone Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Biology/Chemistry	\$92,747.62
Rene Reeves Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Professor Economics, History & Political Science	\$103,532.30
Jessica Robey Effective: 1/13/22 End: 5/31/22	Associate Professor Humanities	\$78,022.25
Kori Ryan Effective: 9/1/2021 End: 1/12/2022	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$63,720.42

Ricky Sethi Associate Professor \$91,264.31

Effective: 1/13/22 Computer Science

End: 5/31/22

David Weiss Professor \$92,227.17

Effective: 9/1/2021 Behavioral Sciences

End: 1/12/2022

Promotion

Kate Geyer From: Staff Assistant From: \$62,424.00 To: Staff Associate Effective: 1/3/21 To: \$67,959.00

Technology

Jeanette Robichaud From: Staff Assistant From: \$70,000.00 To: \$83,500.00

Effective: 11/29/2020 To: Director, Grants and Sponsored Programs

Alumni & Development/Grants

One-time Bonus

Brooke Morgan **Staff Assistant** \$500.00

Effective: 12/5/2020 EHS & Risk Management

Leah Fernandes \$750.00 Director

Effective: 12/5/2020 EHS & Risk Management

Change in Title

Jennifer Abbott From: Staff Assistant \$49,418.99

Effective: 11/22/20 To: Assistant Director

Academic Coaching and Tutoring Center

Nancy Murray From: Interim Dean of Education From: \$135,000.00

Effective: 1/3/21 To: Interim Dean of Education and Interim Dean To: \$144,000.00

of Business

Academic Affairs